# Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

### **OCTOBER 17, 2024**

#### RESOLUTION RESCINDING PRIOR RESOLUTION

#### **RESOLUTION 24-10-17-116**

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3 in the Township of Hanover, County of Morris, on August 8, 2024 adopted Resolution 24-08-08-97, a resolution concerning the dissolution of Fire District 2 and Fire District 3, and

WHEREAS, in the succeeding time period, Fire District 2, on October 14, 2024 adopted a revised version of aforementioned resolution, and

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, desirous of moving forward with such discussions and actions, finds it in the best interest of the community to rescind the previous resolution, and to adopt a resolution identical to the resolution adopted by Fire District No. 2.

NOW THISEFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT No. 3, TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY as follows:

1. Resolution 24-08-08-97 is hereby rescinded.

It is hereby certified that his resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on the 17<sup>th</sup> day of October 2024.

MaryLou DeSimone, Secretary	

# Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

## **Certification**

I, MaryLou DeSimone, Secretary of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the Commissioners at a meeting held on the 17<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2024 duly adopted the attached resolution;

### 24-10-17-116 RESOLUTION RESCINDING PRIOR RESOLUTION

This resolution was introduced by Commissioner:
□ Cornine □ DeSimone □ Dugan, Jr. □ Dugan, Sr. X Keyser
and was seconded by Commissioner
□ Cornine □ DeSimone □ Dugan, Jr. X Dugan, Sr. □ Keyser

## **Record of the Vote**

	Cornine	DeSimone	Dugan, Jr	Dugan, Sr	Cornine
Yes	X	X	X	X	X
No					
Abstain					
Absent					

MaryLou DeSimone, Secr	etary